
JSBS Published
by Muamar Nur Kholid

Submission date: 26-Oct-2022 10:06AM (UTC+0700)
Submission ID: 1935583871
File name: s-on-mobile-accounting-app-adoption-by-student-entrepreneurs.pdf (519.62K)
Word count: 9866
Character count: 53738



1

1

2

4

5

22
25

28

29

30

32

34

34

52
54

56

83

93



1

5

5

5

6

12

15

42

42

43

45

55

67

75

89

91



7

7

10

10

11

13

21

23

27

38

49

59

63

72

74
76

77

90

94

95



3

10

11

13

14

25

26

31

37

46

47

48

51

61

65

66

88



1

3 3

4

4

8

16

17

18

20

35

40

41

44

57

60

62

70

80

81

86



3

9

12

15

50

73

78

85

87



3

8

19

39

39

68



1

8

14

17

20

32

33

53

58

64

69
71

79

84



1

1

1

2

5

24

36

82

92









18%
SIMILARITY INDEX

14%
INTERNET SOURCES

14%
PUBLICATIONS

6%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 1%

2 1%

3 1%

4 1%

5 1%

6 <1%

JSBS Published
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

jasf.upnjatim.ac.id
Internet Source

web.archive.org
Internet Source

koreascience.kr
Internet Source

Mohammad Daradkeh, Radwan Moh'd Al-
Dwairi. "Self-Service Business Intelligence
Adoption in Business Enterprises",
International Journal of Enterprise
Information Systems, 2017
Publication

Ahmed M. Mutahar, Norzaidi Mohd Daud, T.
Ramayah, Osama Isaac, Adnan H. Aldholay.
"The effect of awareness and perceived risk
on the technology acceptance model (TAM):
mobile banking in Yemen", International
Journal of Services and Standards, 2018
Publication

Submitted to Indiana Wesleyan University
Student Paper



7 <1%

8 <1%

9 <1%

10 <1%

11 <1%

12 <1%

13 <1%

14 <1%

15 <1%

16 <1%

Submitted to University of Derby
Student Paper

e-journal.unipma.ac.id
Internet Source

www.lombok-personal-assistant.com
Internet Source

journal.uin-alauddin.ac.id
Internet Source

Submitted to An-Najah National University
Student Paper

Jin, Chang-Hyun. "Adoption of e-book among
college students: The perspective of an
integrated TAM", Computers in Human
Behavior, 2014.
Publication

www.econstor.eu
Internet Source

issuu.com
Internet Source

www.apconference.org
Internet Source

Behrouz Zarei, Kasra Amanati, Amir Hossein
Ghapanchi. "Investigating drivers of user
acceptance of electronic treasury: a case



17 <1%

18 <1%

19 <1%

20 <1%

21 <1%

22 <1%

study", International Journal of Business
Information Systems, 2018
Publication

Irfan Bashir, Chendragiri Madhavaiah.
"Consumer attitude and behavioural intention
towards Internet banking adoption in India",
Journal of Indian Business Research, 2015
Publication

koreascience.or.kr
Internet Source

Choi-Meng Leong, Kim-Lim Tan, Chin-Hong
Puah, Shyh-Ming Chong. "Predicting mobile
network operators users m-payment
intention", European Business Review, 2020
Publication

Mailizar Mailizar, Damon Burg, Suci Maulina.
"Examining university students’ behavioural
intention to use e-learning during the COVID-
19 pandemic: An extended TAM model",
Education and Information Technologies,
2021
Publication

Submitted to Universiteit van Amsterdam
Student Paper

"Proceedings of the International Conference
on Advanced Intelligent Systems and



23 <1%

24 <1%

25 <1%

26 <1%

27 <1%

Informatics 2019", Springer Science and
Business Media LLC, 2020
Publication

jolt.merlot.org
Internet Source

Özbek, Volkan, Ümit Alnıaçık, Fatih Koc, M.
Emin Akkılıç, and Eda Kaş. "The Impact of
Personality on Technology Acceptance: A
Study on Smart Phone Users", Procedia -
Social and Behavioral Sciences, 2014.
Publication

Gilok Choi, Hyewon Chung. "Applying the
Technology Acceptance Model to Social
Networking Sites (SNS): Impact of Subjective
Norm and Social Capital on the Acceptance of
SNS", International Journal of Human-
Computer Interaction, 2013
Publication

Izuagbe, Roland, Saheed Abiola Hamzat, and
Edith Idowu Joseph. "Electronic Information
Resources (EIR) Adoption in Private University
Libraries: The Moderating Effect of
Productivity and Relative Advantage on
Perceived Usefulness", Journal of Information
Science Theory and Practice, 2016.
Publication

Simona Sternad Zabukovšek, Zoran Kalinic,
Samo Bobek, Polona Tominc. "SEM–ANN



28 <1%

29 <1%

30 <1%

31 <1%

32 <1%

33 <1%

34 <1%

based research of factors’ impact on
extended use of ERP systems", Central
European Journal of Operations Research,
2018
Publication

ejournal.umm.ac.id
Internet Source

journals.sagepub.com
Internet Source

sciencepubco.com
Internet Source

www.frontiersin.org
Internet Source

"Recent Advances in Technology Acceptance
Models and Theories", Springer Science and
Business Media LLC, 2021
Publication

Submitted to Institute of Research &
Postgraduate Studies, Universiti Kuala
Lumpur
Student Paper

Robert Greenberg, Wei Li, Bernard Wong‐
On‐Wing. "The effect of trust in system
reliability on the intention to adopt online
accounting systems", International Journal of
Accounting & Information Management, 2012
Publication



35 <1%

36 <1%

37 <1%

38 <1%

39 <1%

40 <1%

41 <1%

42 <1%

43 <1%

Tri Wahyu Oktavendi, Immanuel Mu'ammal.
"Acceptance model for predicting adoption of
Zakat, Infaq, and Sodaqoh (ZIS) digital
payments in Generation Z", Journal of Islamic
Accounting and Business Research, 2022
Publication

Submitted to Universiti Brunei Darussalam
Student Paper

Submitted to University of Warwick
Student Paper

archiv.ub.uni-marburg.de
Internet Source

ikimporteermijnskynet.wordpress.com
Internet Source

moam.info
Internet Source

www.growingscience.com
Internet Source

Ángel Herrero Crespo, Ignacio A. Rodríguez
Del Bosque Rodríguez. "Explaining B2C e-
commerce acceptance: An integrative model
based on the framework by Gatignon and
Robertson", Interacting with Computers, 2008
Publication

Ahmed Mohammed Mutahar, Norzaidi Mohd
Daud, Ramayah Thurasamy, Osama Isaac,



44 <1%

45 <1%

46 <1%

47 <1%

48 <1%

49 <1%

Rasheed Abdulsalam. "The Mediating of
Perceived Usefulness and Perceived Ease of
Use", International Journal of Technology
Diffusion, 2018
Publication

James Agyei, Shaorong Sun, Emmanuel Kofi
Penney, Eugene Abrokwah, Eric Kofi Boadi,
Darko Dennis Fiifi. "Internet Banking Services
User Adoption in Ghana: An Empirical Study",
Journal of African Business, 2021
Publication

phoenix.ieu.edu.tr
Internet Source

repositorio.iscte-iul.pt
Internet Source

www.epf.um.si
Internet Source

Submitted to Asian Institute of Technology
Student Paper

Hamaad Rafique, Alaa Omran Almagrabi, Azra
Shamim, Fozia Anwar, Ali Kashif Bashir.
"Investigating the Acceptance of Mobile
Library Applications with an Extended
Technology Acceptance Model (TAM)",
Computers & Education, 2020
Publication



50 <1%

51 <1%

52 <1%

53 <1%

54 <1%

55 <1%

56 <1%

57 <1%

58 <1%

59 <1%

Sailesh Acharya, Michelle Mekker. "Public
acceptance of connected vehicles: An
extension of the technology acceptance
model", Transportation Research Part F:
Traffic Psychology and Behaviour, 2022
Publication

espace.curtin.edu.au
Internet Source

icabm22.isag.pt
Internet Source

kth.diva-portal.org
Internet Source

portal.arid.my
Internet Source

publikationen.bibliothek.kit.edu
Internet Source

repository.fe.unj.ac.id
Internet Source

sighci.org
Internet Source

www.coursehero.com
Internet Source

Bhatiasevi, V., and D. Krairit. "Acceptance of
open source software amongst Thai users: an



60 <1%

61 <1%

62 <1%

63 <1%

integrated model approach", Information
Development, 2013.
Publication

Guowei Xu, Shanyong Wang, Jun Li, Dingtao
Zhao. "Moving towards sustainable purchase
behavior: examining the determinants of
consumers’ intentions to adopt electric
vehicles", Environmental Science and
Pollution Research, 2020
Publication

Ioannis Karavasilis. "Extending TAM to
Understand E-Governance Adoption by
Teachers in Greece", Communications in
Computer and Information Science, 2010
Publication

Shifa Mohd Nor, Mariani Abdul-Majid, Siti
Nabihah Esrati. "The role of blockchain
technology in enhancing Islamic social
finance: the case of Zakah management in
Malaysia", foresight, 2021
Publication

Xueping Tan, Xinyu Wang, Syed Haider Ali
Zaidi. "What drives public willingness to
participate in the voluntary personal carbon-
trading scheme? A case study of Guangzhou
Pilot, China", Ecological Economics, 2019
Publication



64 <1%

65 <1%

66 <1%

67 <1%

68 <1%

69 <1%

70 <1%

71 <1%

72 <1%

Zois Koukopoulos, George Koutromanos,
Dimitrios Koukopoulos, Vasilis Gialamas.
"Factors influencing student and in-service
teachers’ satisfaction and intention to use a
user-participatory cultural heritage platform",
Journal of Computers in Education, 2020
Publication

aimos.ugm.ac.id
Internet Source

eprints.soton.ac.uk
Internet Source

jimf-bi.org
Internet Source

pure.uva.nl
Internet Source

shirkah.or.id
Internet Source

www.emeraldinsight.com
Internet Source

www.iiste.org
Internet Source

Afrin Rifat, Mehree Iqbal, Nabila Nisha.
"chapter 5 Determinants of Adoption of
Location-Based Services in Bangladesh", IGI
Global, 2017
Publication



73 <1%

74 <1%

75 <1%

76 <1%

77 <1%

Ali Tarhini, Kate Hone, Xiaohui Liu. "Measuring
the Moderating Effect of Gender and Age on
E-Learning Acceptance in England: A
Structural Equation Modeling Approach for An
Extended Technology Acceptance Model",
Journal of Educational Computing Research,
2014
Publication

Allan H. K. Yuen, Will W. K. Ma. "Exploring
teacher acceptance of e‐learning
technology", Asia-Pacific Journal of Teacher
Education, 2008
Publication

Ja Young (Jacey) Choe, Jinkyung Jenny Kim,
Jinsoo Hwang. "Innovative robotic restaurants
in Korea: merging a technology acceptance
model and theory of planned behaviour",
Asian Journal of Technology Innovation, 2021
Publication

Ling Zhang, Tong Wu, Siru Liu, Songyan Jiang,
Huijun Wu, Jiameng Yang. "Consumers’
clothing disposal behaviors in Nanjing, China",
Journal of Cleaner Production, 2020
Publication

Mah Boon Yih. "An Investigation on Students'
Acceptance of Writing Web Logs: A Test of
Technology Acceptance Model", 2009



78 <1%

79 <1%

80 <1%

81 <1%

82 <1%

83 <1%

84 <1%

85

International Conference on Education
Technology and Computer, 2009
Publication

Mohammadhiwa Abdekhoda, Maryam
Ahmadi, Afsaneh Dehnad, Alireza Noruzi,
Mahmodreza Gohari. "Applying Electronic
Medical Records in health care", Applied
Clinical Informatics, 2017
Publication

Simona Sternad, Samo Bobek. "chapter 21
Comparative Analysis of Acceptance Factors
for SAP and Microsoft Dynamics NAV ERP
Solutions in their Maturity Use Phase", IGI
Global, 2014
Publication

bura.brunel.ac.uk
Internet Source

cberuk.com
Internet Source

dyuthi.cusat.ac.in
Internet Source

ir.lib.ruh.ac.lk
Internet Source

onlinelibrary.wiley.com
Internet Source

pdfs.semanticscholar.org
Internet Source



<1%

86 <1%

87 <1%

88 <1%

89 <1%

90 <1%

91 <1%

92 <1%

93 <1%

94 <1%

pt.scribd.com
Internet Source

rjoas.com
Internet Source

www.anzam.org
Internet Source

www.cpajournal.com
Internet Source

www.emerald.com
Internet Source

www.researchgate.net
Internet Source

Journal of Hospitality and Tourism
Technology, Volume 5, Issue 2 (2014-09-16)
Publication

Irwan Trinugroho, Putra Pamungkas, Jamal
Wiwoho, Sylviana Maya Damayanti, Teddie
Pramono. "Adoption of Digital Technologies
for Micro and Small Business in Indonesia",
Finance Research Letters, 2021
Publication

Journal of Systems and Information
Technology, Volume 15, Issue 2 (2013-05-27)
Publication



95 <1%

Exclude quotes Off

Exclude bibliography On

Exclude matches Off

Song‐yi Youn, Md. Rafiqul Islam Rana,
Caroline Kopot. "Consumers going online for
big‐box retailers: Exploring the role of
feeling disconnected during a pandemic",
International Journal of Consumer Studies,
2022
Publication


